
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9615 December. 1990 

W500/UT 
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM FOR 
FLAT-BED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE 
lJI~UillJiltt, \~~/JJ.I*t]J~JlEtl 

First edition; issued in December. 1990 fJJ Hi (1990~12FJ~~T) 

PEGASUS® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W500/UT tllll$~--Ji~ (Component list) 
ilm•• UT&• 

!A~ •J IU!J:1i:it J:li •J * ~ •J jj:it l:*tA~'jj:it ~.J:.tl,11i:it 
~-~-

·~:it ~EE:it ·~:it ~EE:it ·~:it ~EE:it ·~:it ~EE:it 
Thread triaaer Top cover thread Thread wiper Foot lifter 

Machine aodels 
UT aechanisa tri .. er aechanisa aechanisa mechanisa 

Motor 
device Erectoric Pneuaatic Erectoric Pneuaatic Erectoric Pneuaatic Erectoric Pneumatic 

type type type type type type type type 
W541-01, 03,08 UT101 • • • ----.------ ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
W542-01,03,08 UT102 • W561-01,03,08,21 UT103 • • 

-----.------
------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

I =• W562-01,03,08,21 UT104 
W561-01,03,08 UT203 • • • IJ ~ :;!... t- '/ -:f ~ - ~ -

-----.------
------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- I "~-r '.J.::. '/ ".J W562-01,03,08 UT204 • W541-0l, 03,08 UT301 • • • "~ i"-+)- - ~ ~ - ~ -

------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
W542-01,03,08 UT302 • • 
W561-01,03,08,21 UT303 • • I MITSUBISHI 

------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
VV562-01,03,08,21 UT304 • LIMI-STOP Motor 
VV541•VV542-01,03,08 

UT331 • • • I PANASONIC 
VV561·VV562-01,03,08,21 PANA SERVO Motor 
VV561-01,03,08,21 UT403 • • • ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
VV562-01,03,08,21 UT404 • • W562-82 UT405 • • VV561-01,03,08,21 UT423 • • • ------------ ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
VV561-0:t_, 03,08, 21 UT424 • • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• ::.if'J;~-·; iJ ~ o7'lt, 19901f.12 Ji ~~9=rif'JUT~ill (W500) 

a-».:if'J~~Ji-c·ii~ L -r PiT o 

• 2 -29J(I:L:l:tfll~~lltlf}1tH:~J.~ L, h:J{t;>fffJ~(7)7t~~~­
tiJl1J'~-::-·'J IJ A r l:t:J.·'"Jl~' iTo 
it..::, oo~7tM!Zll:ft~n-r~,~~{},±, ~.::-·'! •J A rV') 
REF. NO.(~.~~~{})~ ff- L -r ~'iTo. 

.40-41J(I:,iff~~~{}1 /.:;-···'! 1 A ~~e~ L, tffi~~.!i:j-t_:· 

lt"l\ .f V')[:J(]~~- 1; ~t:J.· c iJ'~~ 1: ~I~ tH-tt i-to 

• tffl~ ~ ::'11.)( ~ 't..:: t_:• < t ~ ,i, £• ~ i'tfll~~{}t_:•lt ~ fi]Jjf­

L -c < t_:: ~ ~ 'o 
t:J.·.tJ, :: (7)~-::- ''/ n -Yo 'l"'V')~e~~~t,±ex.F{I: J: •J, f1'i 
~<~~~n~::t~~~iTV')~, ~~~t~=T*< 
t_:·~ ~' 

J ~ m ~ 
/fdJJ 1J ~U/40). (2) ------------------------- 2- 5 
J:jffliJ *tJJ ') ~f/4 ------------------------- 6- 7 
l:*tb1~f/4 ------------------------------- 8- 9 
flft:r..mlf·~f/4 ------------------------------- 10-11 

*tJl ') ~f/4(1), (2) ------------------------- 12-15 
_f:j(fj 1) *tJl 1) ~fjlj ------------------------- 16-17 
l:*tb1 ~flf, flJLr..mlf·~t• ---------- 18-19 
flfl.x.mlf·~f~~ ------------------------------- 20-21 

l~~r\:·:1:ffr\:l 
*5i12J ~;tM(l), (2) ------------------------- 22-25 
1'1 ~ £ ---------------------------- 26-27 
7J ,, - ~ f14 ---------------------------- 28-29 
U T -t-- '7 - ---------------------------- 30-31 
U T-t-- '7 -{±~~fi* ---------------- 32-35 
1 /T·y 7 .A------------------------------- 40-41 

INTRODUCTION 
•This parts catalog covers the UT device (W500) manufactured 

from December, 1990. 

• On pages 2-29,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 
the first page containing the illustrations and the second 
page containing the data of the individual parts. 
The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the 
parts list. 

• A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog 
for convenience . 

• When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 
THE PART NUMBER. 

• This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is 
subject to change without notification. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

I ELECTRIc TYPE I 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ---------------- 2- 5 
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ----------- 6- 7 
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM ----------------------------- 8- 9 
FOOT LIFTER ·---- ----------------------------------------- 10-11 

I PNEUMATIc TYPE I 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ---------------- 12-15 
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ----------- 16-17 
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM & FOOT LIFTER -------- 18-19 
FOOT LIFTER ---------------------------------------------- 20-21 

I PARTS FOR ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC TYPE I 

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1), (2) -------------- 22-25 
ACCESSORIES ---------------------------------------------- 26-27 
COVER ------------------------------------------------------- 28-29 
UT MOTOR -------------------------------------------------- 30-31 
UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS ---------------------------- 36-39 
PART NUMBER INDEX ------------------------------------- 40-41 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT1 01,...., 104' 203' 204 

3 

~! 
~ 

~ 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*tJ] ~J --( 1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM n) 

(il~it) (ELECTRIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. IIIS.i.•-tt ~ 1\ NAME QT. 

1 350053-91 Jl'A6(1!) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 350001 77'T"J,.. BRACKET 1 
3 350014 1.1 I~- LEVER 1 
4 350013 1) / ~ LINK 1 
5 240132 ~· WASHER 1 

6 7094 ~~~>!* ~/M 5 SCREW 2 
7 350015 ;II"J/Jl'A6 GUIDE 1 
8 7095 .!ft*~/M5 X 6 SCREW 2 
9 350023 rJl"Aa LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 

10 7097 .!ft*~/M3X 2 • 8 SCREW 1 

1 1 350024 ""f;l'A LOWER KNIFE 1 
12 350025 ~jt WASHER 1 
13 7031 .!ft* ~/M 2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
14 350131 7 7 ,.,. ''J ,.. BRACKET 1 
15 7039 .BD.*~/M2. 5 X 6 SCREW 2 

16 350132 *. 1) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
17 210585 ~1ft WASHER 2 
18 7031 .!ft* ~/M 2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
19 350173 *il THREAD GUIDE 1 
20 350016 l:Jl'A6 UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1 

21 350021-91 7 7 ,.,. ''J ,.. ( m ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
22 7190 .!ft*~/M3X3. 8 SCREW 1 
23 240131 1£ ji H.* SPRING 2 
24 350018-91 l:Jl'A UPPER KNIFE 1 
25 350017 ~jt WASHER 1 

26 350019 fiH* FLAT SPRING 1 
27 350020 7 7 ,.,. ''J ,.. BRACKET 1 
28 7098 .BD.* ~/M 2. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
29 350130 fi I~* FLAT SPRING 1 
30 210585 ~1ft WASHER 2 

31 7078 .!ft*~/M 2. 5 X 3 SCREW 2 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

12 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*tJ] ~J --(2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2) 
('l~i\) (ELECTRIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfiS.i#.JJ- ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 811044-91 'JvJ1 r (MJ.) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1 
2 750014-91 ~ - ::.. -t Jll ~ ''I ~ A ( M ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1 
3 760149 ~ - ~ -t Jll ~ ''I ~ A TERMINAL BOX 1 
4 760150 :il / ~ - ~ -t Jll iJ{ ''I ~ A CAP 1 
5 7018 lf!*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 

6 750015 •-1-a ( 4fi) TERMINAL BOARD 1 
7 4020 lf!*~/M2. 5 X 1 2 SCREW 2 
8 9A2519 -~fi INDICATION PLATE 1 . 
9 747005 :J - r 7 ''/ ~ .:r. BUSHING 2 

10 747006 :J - r 7 ''/ ~ .:r. BUSHING 1 

1 1 7019 lf!*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
12 350050 7 ? ,. ''I t-- BRACKET 1 
13 7009 lf!*~/M3X5 SCREW 2 
14 350005-RA 7 ? ,. ''I t-- ( a ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 . 
15 4518 lf!*~/M6X1 0 SCREW 3 

16 811048-91 'JvJ1 r SOLENOID 1 
17 4531 lf!*~/M5X 1 2 SCREW 3 
18 350008-91 7? ,. ''I t-- BRACKET 1 
19 4500 lf!*~/M5X 1 0 SCREW 3 
20 350011 • SHAFT 1 

21 240130 /XMH* SPRING 1 
22 201665 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
23 5084 "'P.i*~/C 5 X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
24 350012 ~?/~ CRANK 1 
25 4808 "' P.J -r ''I t-- / M s NUT 1 

26 201665 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
27 5084 "'P.f*~/C5X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
28 7094 J'l~-l* ~/M 5 SCREW 1 
29 240062 ~· WASHER 1 
30 4820 "' P.J -r ''I t-- / M 5 NUT 1 

31 7088 u -r ''I t-- / M 5 NUT 1 
32 742271-91 r:f:la:J-r JUNCTION CORD 1 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT203 '204 '403,_,405 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.tfti ~ J *t)J ~ J I!« (11~i\) TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
(ELECTRIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tf!Sir#-Jt ~ 1\ NAME QT. 

1 350153 7 7 7 ''/ " BRACKET 1 
2 4515 ~*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 2 
3 350154 7 7 7 ''/ " BRACKET 1 
4 4524 ~*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 3 
5 350155 7 7 7 ''/ " BRACKET 1 

6 4524 ~*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 2 
7 350156 ;1~/x.AS GUIDE 1 
8 7022 ~*~/M4X 1 4 SCREW 1 
9 4529 ~*~/M4X1 6 SCREW 1 

10 4821 f\ flJ -J- ''I 1-- / M 4 NUT 1 

1 1 350157 laJ~;C.A STATIONARY KNIFE 1 
12 350158 ~fl SPACER 1 
13 7032 ~*~/M2. 5 X 6 SCREW 2 
14 350159 ~H* FLAT SPRING 1 
15 350160 _A"'{-tf- SPACER 1 

16 7039 .IBI.*~/M2. 5 X 6 SCREW 1 
17 350161 •H* FLAT SPRING 1 
18 350162 ~fl SPACER 1 
19 7031 ~*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 
20 7033 lJ! ·* ~ / M 2 . 5 X 8 SCREW 1 

21 350163 x.Aa KNIFE HOLDER 1 
22 7116 ~*~/M3X 2 . 9 SCREW 1 
23 350164 "ilJ'IIJ;C.A MOVABLE KNIFE 1 
24 350025 ~fl WASHER 1 
25 7031 ~*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 

26 811064-91 vv11 r SOLENOID 1 
27 748005 -}- 1 0 / '.J I) ''/ -j CLAMP 2 
28 7019 ~*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
29 350165-91 LIH- LEVER 1 
30 350165 LIH-*1* LEVER 1 

31 4531 lf!*~/M5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
32 210025 t&lb.Il:x CUSHION 2 
33 350166-92 Ll '~ - LEVER 1 
34 350166 v '~ - * 1* LEVER 1 
35 4528 ~*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 

36 350167 777"/" BRACKET 1 
37 4524 ~*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 2 
38 350168 I) / '.J LINK 1 
39 350169 ;\\il THREAD GUIDE 1 
40 350170 ;\\il THREAD GUIDE 1 

41 350171 * ~ 1) '~ * SPRING 1 
42 5636 li~>i*~/C 5 SCREW 1 
43 211387 ;\\11-t-• TENSION POST 1 
44 3044 f\ flJ -}- ''/ " / c 5 NUT 1 
45 5526 jL -}- ''/ " / c 4 NUT 1 

46 253539 a:.•H* SPRING 1 
47 5600 ~*~/C3X 5 SCREW 1 
70 350229 7 7 7 ''/ " BRACKET 1 
71 7023 lf!*~/M4X1 6 SCREW 2 
72 4821 f\flJ-J-"J t-/M4 NUT 1 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

~8-

UT1 01 , 102,301 , 302 

~~~ljji)[£ 
OPTION 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li # .Jt 

1 350062-91 
2 811063-91 
3 350031 
4 7019 
5 306553 

6 202522 
7 350026-92 
8 350026 
9 4577 

10 350027 

11 200555 
12 7009 
13 350028-91 
14 350058 
15 350034 

16 7008 
17 350059 
18 7183 
19 748005 
20 7019 

21 708004 
22 303010 
23 197 
24 4300 
25 4805 

26 204585 
27 4910 
28 742272-91 

~ 1\ 

J:~iA1 (IJl) 
'JvJ1 r 
7 7 7 ''/ t-­
•*~/M4X8 

*l*l 
ll:xM 
~7/~ (IJl) 
~7/~ 
t\ ~ ~ Jv t-- / M 5 X 8 
1l f-1 ~ '"./ 

ll:xM 
lfl*~/M3X5 
777''1 t-- (IJl) 
~ iA 1 

~· 
lfl*~/M3X4 
fiH* 
lfl*~/M2Xl. 7 
-}- 1 0 / ~ IJ ''/ -j 
lfl*~/M4X8 

t: +f :A 1 ''I 7- ( IJl ) 
7 7 7 ''/ t-- ( IJl ) 
7 7 7 ''/ t-­
t\~*~/M5X50 
t\~-J-''1 t--/M 5 

-9-

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE) 

NAME 

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
GUIDE 

RING 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
BOLT 
PIN 

RING 
SCREW 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
THREAD WIPER 
WASHER 

SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 

WASHER 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 . 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT101 '103,203 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. Jl li # -J} 

1 306566A91 
2 4751 
3 206337 
4 4808 
5 306334 

6 4515 
7 748006 
8 4009-1 
9 303335 

10 306339 

11 811017 
12 306335 
13 4515 
14 306338 
15 306337 

16 4808 
17 306336 
18 742092 
19 306791 
20 306793 

21 306792 
22 2022-4 
23 306795 
24 201166 

~ f$ 

'JvJ1 r (IJl) 

~ '" r / M 8 

~· t\ ~ -r '" r / M 8 
-:1 7 7 '" r ( 1: ) 

JJ!*~/M6Xl4 
-}- 1 0 :,.t ~ ') ''/ '"/ 
JJ!*~/C5X7. 5 

~· ll:IIH* 

'l v 11 r /#JI:r.a'f 
'"/77'" r (r) 
JJ!*~/M6Xl4 

-}- ''/ ~ '" 
.A 7 'J ~ -!! ~ ~ 

t\~-t''l r/M8 
vH-
Jfllt:J-r 
~ '" r ~ :,.t ( a ) 
~ ''l r ~ :,.t 

•-¥ 
t\~*~/C 10 X 9 
~ ''l r ~ ~ ( q:. ) o '" r 
fJJ ~ ~ 

-11-

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
BOLT 
WASHER 
NUT 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING 

SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
KNUCKLE 
PIN 

NUT 
LEVER 
JUNCTION CORD 
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 
ROD 

CONNECTOR 
SCREW 
PITMAN ROD 
PIN 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

4 
1 
1 . 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT30 1 ,_ 304 331 
UT 403..--405: 423' 424 

~! 
~ 

~ 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~ IJ ~~-(1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1) 

(~J±it) (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS.i#-§} ~ 1\ NAME QT. 

1 350053-91 XA'&(IJ.) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 350001 -f ::::, ,.,. "} ,.. BRACKET 1 
3 350014 vH- LEVER 1 
4 350013 ., / '.J LINK 1 
5 240132 ~· WASHER 1 

6 7094 lif-f*~/M5 SCREW 2 
7 350015 ICI*J/XA'& GUIDE 1 
8 7095 .lf!*~/M5X6 SCREW 2. 
9 350023 rXA'& LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 

10 7097 .lf!*~/M3X 2 • 8 SCREW 1 . 

1 1 350024 rXA LOWER KNIFE 1 
12 350025 ~· WASHER 1 
13 7031 .lf!*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
14 350131 -f 7 ,.,. "} ,.. BRACKET 1 
15 7039 .DD.*~/M2. 5 X 6 SCREW 2 

16 350132 ~ .. , THREAD TAKEUP 1 
17 210585 ~· WASHER 2 
18 7031 .lf!*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
19 350173 ~· THREAD GUIDE 1 
20 350016 l:XAit UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1 

21 350021-91 -f ::::, ,.,. ''J ,.. ( a ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
22 7190 .lf!*~/M3X3. 8 SCREW 1 
23 240131 B:MH* SPRING 2 
24 350018-91 l:XA UPPER KNIFE 1 
25 350017 ~· WASHER 1 

26 350019 fiH* FLAT SPRING 1 
27 350020 -f ::::, ,.,. ''J ,.. BRACKET 1 
28 7098 .DD.*~/M2. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
29 350130 fiH* FLAT SPRING 1 
30 210585 ~· WASHER 2 

31 7078 .lf!*~/M2. 5 X 3 SCREW 2 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*tJ.) IJ ~~-(2) 
(~J.±it) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li • .J} 

1 350190-91 
2 750014-91 
3 760149 
4 760150 
5 7018 

6 750015 
7 4020 
8 9A2519 
9 747005 

10 747006 

11 7019 
12 350050 
13 7009 
14 350185 
15 562022-91 

16 4567 
17 601095 
18 527009 
19 600010 
20 600024 

21 600016 
22 513065 
23 350187 
24 601095 
25 350008-91 

26 350011 
27 350188 
28 350005-RA 
29 4561 
30 4518 

31 350186 
32 350012 
33 4808 
34 201665 
35 5084 

36 240062 
37 4820 
38 7088 
39 7094 
40 742271-91 

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2) 
(PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

NAME 

~ ~ ~ ~- ( & ) CYLINDER COMPLETE 
~ - ~ 7- l'-' ~ ''I ~ .A ( M ) TERM I N A L B 0 X ASSEMBLY 
~ - ~ 7- ~ ~ ~ ~ .A TERMINAL BOX 
If / ~ - ~ 7- l'-' it{ ''I ~ .A C A P • * ~ / M 4 x 6 SCREW 

4-1-a ( 4fi > 
•*~/M2. 5Xl2 

-~-:J - r: -:1 ''I ~ .:L 

:J - r: -:1 ''I ~ .:L 

•*~/M4X8 
-:1 7 7 ''I J-. 
•*~/M3X5 
-:1 7 7 ''I 1--
•• # 

•*~/M3X40 

-~ .AI:!- r:J~ r--o-7-
7-.::r.--:t 
7- . .:L - -:1 

7-.::r.--:1 
~ ') ~ ~­
-:1 7 7 ''I 1--

-~ -:1 7 7 ''I 1--

• .A~-"1'-
':17'T''I 1-- (ll) 
•*~/M5 
•*~/M6Xl0 

~::r-{~f-. 

~7~~ 
1\fiJi-''1 1--/MB 
'IJ7-
7\fiJ*~/C5X5. 5 

~· 1\ fiJ 7- ''I 1-- / M 5 
Ui-''1 1--/M 5 
8t-f~*~/M5 
i:p·:J-t=' 

-15-

TERMINAL BOARD 
SCREW 
INDICATION PLATE 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SOLENOID VALVE 

SCREW 
CONNECTOR 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
TUBE 
TUBE 

TUBE(4X6X750) 
CYLINDER 
BRACKET 
CONNECTOR 
BRACKET 

SHAFT 
SPACER 
BRACfET COMPLETE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

JOINT 
CRANK 
NUT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
NUT 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

·2 

1 
2 
1 . 
2· 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
3 
1 
3 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT423,424 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. IS Ji # -JJ 

1 350319 
2 350325 
3 7135 
4 4554 
5 350320 

6 350321 
7 350323 
8 350322 
9 350324 

10 7033 

11 513078-91 
12 513082 
13 350327 
14 527006 
15 350326 

16 7119 
17 350328 
18 350329 
19 4524 
20 167066 

21 4821 
22 562023A91 
23 601115 
24 601107 
25 300476 

26 4104 
27 4911 
28 601102 
29 600012 
30 600100 

31 600081 
32 748001 
33 7019 
34 748002 
35 742373-91 

36 257565A 

71.1-~ 

(M~XA 
lft.-*~/M2 
.il:-*~/M3X3 
il\ Jv ~ -

;\\ ''J 7J ~ 
J±jiH-* 
JCA#If.:r. 
J±taH-* 
lft.-*~/M2. 5X8 

.:r. -p ~ IJ /' ~ -
~ IJ /' ~-
~ 'J ~ Jf- 1e-
AI::!'- r:J/' rc-7-
l1111JxA 

.Bn.-*~/M2X5 
7 7 ,.,. ''I r · 
7 7 ,.,. ''I r 
lp:-*~/M4X10 
~1ft 

f\ ~ -r ''I r / M 4 
•• # 
lt:P 
lt:P 
7 7 ,.,. ''I r 

lp:-*~/M3X10 

**~ (lf!) /4. 1 
lt:P 
7-::J...-7 
7-::J...-7 

7-::J...-7 
-j- -{ tJ /' ~ IJ ''/ -j 
lp:-*~/M4X8 

••H~r 
lfllt:J-r 

A '"1 v ''I ~ -

-17-

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 
(PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

NAME 

FRAME 
STATIONARY KNIFE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
HOLDER 

THREAD RETAINER 
SPRING 
KNIFE SUPPORT 
SPRING 
SCREW 

AIR CYLINDER 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER TIP 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
MOVABLE KNIFE 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
SOLENOID VALVE 
CONNECTOR 
JOINT 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SCREW 
JOINT 
TUBE 
TUBE(4X6X400) 

TUBE 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
BAND 
JUNCTION CORD 

SPREADER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 . 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
l 

1 
1 
1 
6 
6 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
5 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT331 

--18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.*1A 1-- (!to~~) ¥fl I fl ijfl- .:I:. II~ 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li # -J} 

1 350331-91 
2 350335 
3 350336 
4 4527 
5 526004 

6 600098 
7 748006 
8 7019 
9 601088 

10 742272-91 

11 748005 
12 511013-91 
13 511004 
14 601068 
15 350189 

16 4515 
17 202045 
18 202433 
19 179449-25 
20 5594 

21 301495 
22 5426 
23 561029-91 
24 561010-91 
25 601086 

26 600101 
27 600099 
28 4911 

P}{ {-f .. 
77'T"' r 
ll:xA 
lft.*~/M4X8 
~ IJ # 

7-:::z...-7 
-}- 1 0 / '.J 1) "} -j 
lft.*~/M4X8 
v~:::z..--tt­
J:fla::J- F' (t~> 

-}- 1 0 / '.J 1) "J -j 
.:r. 1' ~ IJ / ,y - ( M ) 
.:r. 1' ~ 1) / ,Y -
• .f1 
7 7 ,.,. ''J r 

lft.*~/M6Xl4 

H*~· 
~· fl:IIJfi 
lft.*~/C7X13. 5 

~t 
t\ ~ -r ''/ r / c 7 
•s#(M> 
CS# 
• .f1 

7-:::z...-7 
7-:::z...-7 
**~(.!ft.) /4. 1 

-19-

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 
FOOT LIFTER 

NAME 

AIR BLOWER 
BRACKET 
LATCH 
SCREW 
VALVE 

TUBE 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
REDUCER 
JUNCTION CORD 

CLAMP 
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
CONNECTOR 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
DRIVING PLATE 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID VALVE 
CONNECTOR 

TUBE(4X6X1010) 
TUBE(4X6X350) 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT301 , 303, 331 , 403, 423 

13 

15 

-20-

~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥JI I fiTif- (~J±i\) FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS.it#-J} ~ .f$ NAME QT . 

1 511013-91 .X. J' ~ I) / ~ - ( M ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 511004 .X. J' ~ I) / ~ - AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 601068 Mt.:P CONNECTOR 1 
4 350189 777"/ r BRACKET 1 
5 4515 ·-*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 2 

6 202045 H-*~jt SPRING WASHER 2 
7 202433 ~· WASHER 2 
8 179449-25 flilb.ffi DRIVING PLATE 1 . 
9 5594 ·-*~/C 7 X 1 3 . 5 SCREW 1 

10 301495 ~· WASHER 1 

11 5426 ~ flJ + ''/ r / c 7 NUT 1 
12 561021-91 CiJt#(IJl) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
13 561010-91 Cil# SOLENOID VALVE 1 

14 601095 a.:P CONNECTOR 1 
15 601086 a.:P CONNECTOR 1 

16 600101 7-::J..-7 TUBE(4X6X1010) 1 
17 600099 7-::J..-7 TUBE(4X6X350) 1 
18 4911 **~(·) / 4. 1 SCREW 2 

-21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W561 ,562 /UT *~f£3:\l:friP'hiHJ.PJftUT ~~ < 
W541 , 542 *Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer. 

W541 , 542/UT 
2*ft J:jftiiJ: ~ 
2-Needle 
Without top cover thread. 

~1 

I 

\ 

I 

W561 , 562/UT 
2*ft J:jfti IJ : 1i 
2-Needle 
With top cover thread. 

\ 

\___--+----- ----"---1 

-22-

W541 ,542/UT 
3*ft J:jftiiJ: ~ 
3-Needle 
Without top cover thread. 

21 

W561 , 562/ UT 
3*ft J:jfti IJ : 1i 
3-Needle 
With top cover thread. 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~;{--(1) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1 ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. a.w.•• 41; • NAME QT. 

1 350036-92 '/7/'/ ( . ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
2 350036 '/7/'/ CRANK 1 
3 4531 •*~/M5X 1 2 SCREW 1 
4 350037 1.1 I~- LEVER 1 
5 7027 •*~/M5X8 SCREW 2 

6 350038-92 '/7/'/ (0.) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
7 350038 '/7/'/*1* CRANK 1 
8 4531 •*~/M5X 1 2 SCREW 1 
9 7066 Ji~-.J'-*~/M4 SCREW 1 

10 202868 ~· WASHER 1 

11 350039-91 LIH-ft LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
12 5382 Ji~-.J'-*~/C 5 SCREW 1 
13 350043 if\ Jv ,- - HOLDER 1 
14 200983 1.1:~· RING 2 
15 4554 li:-*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 1 

16 350042 • SHAFT 1 
17 350047 if\ Jv ,- - HOLDER 1 
18 350045 *"~ THREAD RELEASER 2 
19 4554 li:-*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 3 
20 350046 if\ Jv ,- - HOLDER 

21 350045 *"~ THREAD RELEASER 
22 4554 li:-*~/M3X 3 SCREW 
23 254018 *ilfi THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 
24 7017 •*~/M4X5 SCREW 2 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* ~f±AJ:illi I'J *-1;7] I'J NUT ffl UT423,424 *For UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer. 

2** J:.ifti I') : fl 
2·Needle 
With top cover thread. 

21 

-24-

3** J:.ifti I') : fl 
3·Needle 
With top cover thread. 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~;C--(2) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8&#-ft ~ • NAME QT. 

1 350036-92 ~7/~ ( II. ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
2 350036 ~7/~ CRANK 1 
3 4531 lf*9/M5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
4 350037 vH- LEVER 1 
5 7027 lf*9/M5 X 8 SCREW 2 

6 350038-92 ~7/~ (II.) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
7 350038 ~7/~*-~* CRANK 1 
8 4531 lf*9/M5X 1 2 SCREW 1 . 
9 7066 Ji-f-i*9/M4 SCREW 1 

10 202868 •• WASHER 1 

11 350039-91 vH-fi LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
12 5382 Ji-f-i*9/C 5 SCREW 1 
13 350043 if\ lit ~ - HOLDER 1 
14 200983 J.l:.)(!fJt RING 2 
15 4554 .I.l:*9/M3 X 3 SCREW 1 

16 350042 .. SHAFT 1 
17 350047 if\ lit ~ - HOLDER 2 
18 350045 *~.)( THREAD.RELEASER 4 
19 4554 .I.l:*9/M3 X 3 SCREW 6 
20 350046 if\ lit ~ - HOLDER 

21 350045 *~.)( THREAD RELEASER 
22 4554 .I.l:*9/M3X3 SCREW 
23 254018 *il« THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 
24 7017 •*9/M4X 5 SCREW 2 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT101-104 
UT203-204 
UT302,304 
UT404,405 

UT301 ,303,331 ®2 UT 403,423,424 

I 
UT405 

-26-

UT301 , 303, 331 
UT 403, 423, 424 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT1'.f"JI~ UT ACCESSORIES 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. t~.W.•-JJ ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 350035 ~/i>J'* ~/M 6 SCREW 1 
2 107723-05 .Ar"JH- STOPPER 1 
3 4818 7\flJr"J r/M 6 NUT 1 
4 742089 l:fllt:J-r'/(flilbtt:W) JUNCTION CORD 1 
5 748002 l1{. I~/ f-:' ~AND 3 

6 716014-91 flilbttm• DETECTOR 1 
7 350051 --:1 7 7 ''J r BRACKET 1 
8 2905 lfl*~/C5X4. 5 SCREW 1 . 
9 7019 lfl*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 

10 201185 ~itt WASHER 2 

11 748005 -j- 1 0 / -7 I) ''J '"f CLAMP 1 
12 748003 -j- 1 0 / -7 IJ ''/ -j CLAMP 1 
13 7019 lil*~/M4X8 SCREW 1 
14 201185 ~itt WASHER 1 
15 810010-91 v~*''~ r (It) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1 

16 7027 lil*~/M5 X 8 SCREW 2 
17 240062 ~itt WASHER 2 
18 601089 :J*-7~- CONNECTOR 1 
19 601072 t! PLUG 1 
20 522007 v:¥.:z..v-~- ( . ) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 

21 522008 7 ~ ~ ~ - v :¥ .:z. v - ~ -FILTER/REGULATOR 1 
22 300372 --:1 7 7 ''J r BRACKET 1 
23 601053 It-¥ JOINT 1 
24 601049 m-.A~31/r CONNECTOR 1 
25 608002 ?1~-H/J-:' HOSE BAND 1 

26 4910 **~ (lfl) /5. 1 SCREW 2 
27 4304 7\1'J*~/M6Xl 6 SCREW 2 
28 210061 ~1ft WASHER 2 
29 4806 7\ 1'J -r ''J r / M 6 NUT 2 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UTi.JI~-~~- UT COVER 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8/i\#-J} ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 350003 "'JH- COVER 1 
2 7043 .DD.*~/M4X 8 SCREW 4 
3 350004 "'JH- COVER 1 
4 7096 li-ft* ~/M 4 SCREW 1 
5 240104 ~· WASHER 1 

6 211301 .DD.H* SPRING WASHER 2 
7 4803 t\ A -t ''I i'/M4 NUT 1 
8 250010 .fiH* FLAT SPRING 1 
9 7078 .!f!*~/M2. 5 X 3 SCREW 2 

10 240220 ~· WASHER 1 

11 350004A "'JH- COVER 1 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UTi:-~- (1) 

=• 
UT MOTOR UJ 

MITSUBISHI 
LIMI-STOP MOTOR 1J ~.A t-·:/:1 i: -9-

.:c- 1 - O)f±t.!R t;l:32 '33 J{ a­
~~~ L -r"""F ~~~a 
See page 36,37 for motor 
specifications. 

742227-91 
*ij] IJ l:f.:::J- f" 
THREAD TRIMMER 
JUNCTION CORD 

.UT203,204,403,404 Mll8b 
U T 203, 204,403,404 ACCSESORIES 

ACCSESSORIES 
COMPLETE 

350065 

PUSHBUTTON 
SWITCH 
S-1B 

POWER SUPPLY 
CORD 

lOOV ~*0(1-PHASE) 

ROTAITION 
REVERSING PL.UG 

• 
350066 200V ~*0(3-PHASE) 

--------------- ------------------- --------------------- -----------------
350067 S 3 - B 220V ~*U (3-PHASE) e 

--------------- ------------------- --------------------- -----------------
350068 S - 1 B 240V ?:*0 (3-PHASE) e 

--------------- ------------------- --------------------- -----------------
350069 S - 1 B 380V ~*U (3-PHASE) e 
350070 415V ~*0(3-PHASE) 

--------------- ------------------- --------------------- -----------------
350071 S 3 - B 220V ~*U (1-PHASE) 

--------------- ------------------- --------------------- -----------------
350072 S - 1 B 240V ~*U (1-PHASE) 

.:e - ~ -1& •J M lt ,f( Jll t-
7-:~J... 

,.~ 

J"<;.t.,.~ 

"'f- lJ- jJJ"<-

1& •J Mlt .:.t. ~ 
~ -:1 " ~ :.; 0 -:1 t: (tl) 
7' - :f J111JU I " 

«t••m•c•> 
1::.::~.-;( SA 

7.. 7' -:1 -;1 Jll 

::J ;.t. ~ ~ MOLEX 1291P-1 
::J;.t.~~~~-:~-:1 

~ - ~ T Jll MOLEX 1380TL 

m•::J*~~ 

NAME It :a (QT.) 
BOLT 3 

NUT 3 

WASHER 3 

SPRING WASHER 3 

PULLEY COVER 1 

SCREW 2 

PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1 

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1 

POSITION DETECTOR ,COMPLETE 1 

FUSE 8A 2 

STAPLE 5 

CONNECTOR MOLEX 1291P-1 1 

CONNECTOR CAP 1 

TERMINAL MOLEX 1380TL 1 

SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UTi:-;-(2) 
I ~T'./.=.";? 

1~-T-tt-;J{.:C-9-

.Nil&. (-t:- ~ -Mfkt) OJ 
ACCESSORIES(MOTOR)(l) 

~- ~ -O)f±f.!Rti34,3SJ{a­
$~~ l "t"T 2: Po 

See page 38,39 for motor 
specifications. 

PART NO. 
$Mr3% 1, f* NAME 

UT MOTOR l2l 
PANASONIC 

PANA-SERVO MOTOR 

742227-91 
. *~'Jif!a::J-1'" 

THREAD TRIMMER 
JUNCTION CORD 

802094 

802095 

802096 

802102 

ULII~lliB POSITION DETECTOR 
fill l- if{~:,; A.{ v 7' (_qt'"Jf)) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH (1-PHASE) 
fill l- if{~ ';I A.{ v 7' (-=:£fft If)) PUSHBUTTON SUTCH (3-PHASE) 
fill l- if{~ :,; A.{ v 7' (7ft?f._qlfftlf)) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH (1-PHASE FO~ OVERSEAS) 

•t-t•&l (~- ~ -~~~n)(2) ACCESSORIES(MOTOR 2) 
1, ~ NAME 

B.Jiii::!A CUSHION RUBBER 

~- ~- l& •J Ml1if{Jll" BOLT 

-t'v" NUT 

~~ WASHER 
J'<;1.~Jt SPRING WASHER 
-;1 - 1) - 1J J'< - A PULLEY COVER A 

Jti( tJ ~-t lt * ~ SCREW 

~~ WASHER 

B.Jill~~ CUSHION RUBBER WASHER 
-;1 - 1) - 1J J'< - B PULLEY COVER B 

l& •J Mlt .:.1- ~ SCREW 

~~ WASHER 

l::." v " ~ :,; c v ~ (II> PITMAN ROD ,COMPLETE 

7" - '1' JII:IJP I~ SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 

f;.1'J 11 :,;7- ALLEN KEY DRIVER 

•Ma&HfiiiL-if{~ :,;A..f v-7-IIH&> 
ACCESSORIES(PUSHBUTTON SWITCH) 
Jti( tJ ~-J' lt .:.1- ~ SCREW 
A 7"- -;1 Jll STAPLE 

SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 
12P CONNECTOR 

-31-

•• (QT.) 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

7 

1 

1 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
N 

I 

I.E g 

B * :r..77 !"JI.-
• I.E 
::J0/1:::"7 

# ~ 
1- IJ .:::. ~·- F 1- r\ ::1 

7 ;. IJ iJ ~~IE 
iJ +- ~·· 

7 -f 1) 1:::"/ 

7 Jv-t?· ::--1- ::--
~ 1' 
.1'~7 7'71' 
;f--5 / ~-=· 

1- 1) 

tjJ I.E 
~ j-:"4 •') 
;r,,~,- 1- tlJv 

~ 1-l 
;t-5::--~· 

7-f/7/l-=" 
m77'J -n 
4 .:¥' 1) A. 

75/A. 
~-=· ~ =-n 
://F,"")';I.. 

A.r7.r.-7/ 
A.4A. 
;f--A. J- 1) 7 
-T/7-7 

:Jf•J~A ~':1/~-~-f±tl-liJf(l) 

• EE (V) M1i11i:lt 
W500/UT W500/UT W562-82/UT 
CF~d;7J~) cJ: · r ~dJ.J ~ ) CtfJ*i~') . ~ - ~ CH z) . ~ - m • m - m • m -- m 

100 200 50/60 802044-91 802045-91 802044091 802045A91 802044M91 802045C91 

110 220 60 802044A91 802046-91 802044E91 802046C91 802044N91 802046]91 

110--120 220 60 
802044891 802046A91 802044F91 802046091 802044P91 802046K91 
802044C91 802046891 802044G91 802046E91 802044Q91 802046L91 

220 220 60 802050-91 802046-91 802050091 802046C91 802046]91 

220 220/380 50 802050-91 802048891 802050091 802048F91 802050M91 802048P91 

220 380 50 802050-91 802048-91 802050091 802048091 802050M91 802048M91 

200 346 50 802050A91 802048C91 802050E91 802048G91 802050N91 802048Q91 

220 380 50 802050891 802048A91 802050F91 802048E91 802050P91 802048N91 

240 380 50 802051-91 802048-91 802051C91 802048091 802051]91 802048M91 
240 415 50 802051-91 802049-91 802051C91 802049A91 802051]91 802049C91 
230 380 50 802051891 802048A91 802051E91 802048E91 802051L91 802048N91 

220 60 802046-91 802046C91 802046]91 

802048-91 802048091 802048M91 
380 50 

802048A91 802048E91 802048N91 
---

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
w 
I 

::Jf•J~A~·.:~/~-~-f±*l-li-(2) 

r----------------, 
I r--l: I 
I 
I 

+ 
I I , 

W562-82/UT I : 
Ell ~ 

•EE (V) m!ilil!c W500/UT W500/UT 

• m CH z) Cf*t11~) CJ:: • "F *t11 ~) (ffJ*if~ ') I 

7'77-7'7 I ::JA7'1J"IJ 110 60 802044A91 802044E91 802044N91 
I 

~*;;(.I-7 

I -{7/ 
-f77 I 

-{ / ~-=· 

I ? J'v-7'7-{ 
.I.7"-tl::"7 I 

'r:::..7 

I ·; it 
7:.---tf:::..7 220 50 802050-91 802050091 802050M91 I 

"J'v::J 

I -j--{ ~-.X. IJ 7 
~1-1-.L.. I 

-¥1J :,;y 

I A~-{/ L-. 

~O·y::J 
I 

n;. J'v-:, 

I 
60 

~J'v-

~-{ J'v-" 802050-91 802050091 
I 

-< :.-- ~-=·*:,;7 

I :_,; IJ 7 
7-:1:::...~7 110/220 50 802050C91 802050G91 802050Q91 I --

;f-1) 1:7 

I 
l,.o{ J / 
.I-~7'1-
A 1)7/-JJ I 

- :1-~-7 /I'' 230 50 802051A91 802051091 802051K91 L __ -t-A 1-7 1)7 
.::f7'oA 
7?.x.-l- 240 50 802051-91 802051C91 802051j91 
:,; :.--#:f--Jv 
7--~-~-

-- - ----- _.....___ --- -

-- ~- ....---
VOLT 1··111 •·nt v ..... H• 

ISE""'L I 
l't_,~ ..... ~Sl\",..,,\ .... )W. 0.11\o •'U a( ,'/,~~--[;9 

.. l~~ -~(~c,~~.w. ~ 
~ -~~ 
~v~ ~ 

LF-PSA-*** Cr*W lJ ) 

SW
1

1d~~d[ 
SW2 ON 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

~~~g~~~~ 
OFF 

C± C1 C2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK 

LF-PSA- ***W (J:·r*WIJ) 

~1 [2]]]r SW2 

1~ ,~ ,~ ·~ ,~ ·~ ,~ m ::, 1 2 3 4 

~~~~ 
OFF 

C± C1 C2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK 

LF-PSA-***C ( 11Ja ~,) 
SW1 ON SW2 ON 

1 2 . 3 4 ! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

~~~~I ~~~~~~~~ :::::: ::.:.: ·.::::· ~:.:.: ::.:::: 

OFF OFF 
C± C1 C2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
*"'" I 

"""F ~~·JJ¥.11~7~-;Ji'i:-~-f±fa-llfi 

IE ~ 
1lff (V) JM?Jt~ 

.:C-5'-tm.fo•~ IE ~ • ff (V) mlilt~ .:C-5'-$.fo·~ 
.$ m (Hz) • m =- m CH z) !t! m =- m 

7·7r-::t7 B * 100 200 50/60 802077-91 802078-91 
:J A 7' l) tJ 110 60 802079-91 :r.. 7 7 j-:';1; 

~;.f.;(:r..7 • IE 
47/ ::1 o :..-- c'7 110 220 60 802079-91* 802081-91* 
477 i5 ~ 
4::,- r· 1'- l) =- 5'~- r' 1'- r\ ::J 

? Ji17"r 4 7 f. •J tJ ~~IE 110-120 220 60 802079B91 802081B91 
:r..7-;tt::'7 1J -J-7'' 
'r=-7 7-{ l) to/ 60 
'/ il 7 Jil-t?' / 7- / 
5'/-ff=-7 220 50 802080-91* 5' 4 220 220 50 802080-91* 802081-91* 
1'- Jil :J /{7 ~f7 4 

-j- 4 7./ :i: l) 7 :-r--7 :..-- r· 
~1'--J-L. 7- l) 

¥•J :,..-7 r:p IE 
A""4/ ~ 1''4 '/ 
.:c 0 •y ::J ;f- )1; 1'- fj' )1; 220 50 802080-91* 
tJ j. Jil- / 

60 w m 
""Jll- ;t5/5''' 
~4 )1;- 1'- 7-< :..--7:..-- r· 
4/r'.::f-:,..-7 

220 220V 802080-91* m77 •J n 240 50 802080-91 
:,..-•)7 4 ;f!' 1J A 
7-:3..=-7./7 50 77/A 230 50 802080-91 
~·J 1="7 110 110V 802079-91 

r· ~ =-n 220 60 802081-91* 
L.o< J / 
:r..:J7'1'- 50/60 
A l) 7 /tJ 

230 50 802080-91 =-.:.1.-:J-7 ::,- r· 
;t-A i"-7 l) 7 
.:f-7'oA 
7?.x.-l'- 240 50 802080-91 
:,..- /:tf~-)1; 

7-<-:J,:_ 
$.ftJ220V, 230V, 240V,i15J-$.-z::To tfjfaj~O)~~'i230, 240Vffl J;:fJ: "? "'t"~ '"*To 220V!'II!~ (~$0) * EIJ) -z::~fflT ~JI~,i~ 'Y 7 A~OOOJ A 4 •y 7-~-1;7] ~ -~ 
"'t"r2= \,'a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
C,}l 

I 

J:.. ~ ~~·Jifll~j-if-;J-i·.:r-~-f±ti---
00 ~ 

-.J.I CV) }6]7&:~ 
.:C-?-$~#~ 00 ~ • ff (V) }6]7&:~ .:c-~-$~·~ 

.$ m CH z) -'- f§ -=- f§ CH z) • f§ -=- f§ 
~fyr77 B * 100 200 50/60 802077A91 802078A91 
:J A~') fJ 110 60 802079A91 :r: 17 t-='Jv 
A(;?:. :A':r: 7 • 00 
-17/ :10/ t:'7 110 220 60 802079A91* 802081A91* 
-171 .L>. ~ t:J 

-1 / !'' t-- ') =- ~·- !'' t-- ~ { :1 

r7 Jv1' 7-1 7 j. ') tJ ~~00 110--120 220 60 802079C91 802081C91 
:L T :;t to 7 tJ -j- ~-· 

'r=-7 7 .{ ') t" / 60 
'} )!! 7 Jv-tt· / f- / 
~/-tf=-7 220 50 802080A91* ~ -1 220 220 50 802080A91* 802081A91* 
t-- Jv:J /{71'7-1 

-j- -{ :,/ .z. 1) 7 ;f--7 / !'' 
/'(f---j-,L,. f- ') 

.:ftJ ~7 rfl 00 
A-"'-1/ (!§ !'' -1 '1 
.:c 0 "} :1 -f-Jv t-- tiJv 220 50 802080A91* 
tJ;. Jv- / 

60 ~ ~ 
-"'lv- 7!-7/~· 

/'(-1 Jv- t-- 7.-f/5/l'' 
-1 / !'';?:. ~7 

220 220V 802080A91* 
~77 ') tJ 240 50 802080A91 

~')7 -1-¥ ')A 

7-::z..=-:./7 50 77/A 230 50 802080A91 
;f-'1) t:'7 

110 110V 802079A91 
t-=· ~ =-n 220 60 802081A91* 

Ln{ J / 
:r::/7't-- 50/60 
A 1) 7 /fJ 

230 50 802080A91 
=-::z..-:.P-7 / !'' 
:;t-A f--7 1) 7 
.;:f--:/OA 
1'7.x.-t-- 240 50 802080A91 
~ /tl;f--Jv 
7.{-:./-
$*'3220V, 230V, 240V,J:151-$#-z::To ttifai~OJ~~'J:230, 240VJlH;:tJ:-:> -c~ '*To 220Vitll~ C~rf!OJ * EfJ) C'ti!fflT oii~,J:~ ·:t 1 A~OOOJA.-1 ·:~7-~t1J ~ .;:{. 
""t'T~ ~ 'o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
(j) 

I 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR l1 1 (MITSUBISHI L MOTOR) 

W500/UT W500/UT W562-82/UT 
Voltage (V) Frequency Bottom cover Top and Bottom cover 

Nat ion (Hz) thread trimmer thread trimmer Angled Seams 
!-phase 3-phase 1-phase 3-phase 1-phase 3-phase !-phase 3-phase 

JAPAN 100 200 50/60 802044-91 802045-91 802044D91 802045A91 802044M91 802045(91 
ECUADOR 
KOREA 
COLOMBIA 110 220 60 802044A91 802046-91 802044E91 802046C91 802044N91 802046j91 
TAIWAN 
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGC 
USA 

110-120 220 60 
802044891 802046A91 802044F91 802046D91 802044P91 802046K91 

CANADA 802044(91 802046891 802044G91 802046E91 802044Q91 802046L91 
PHILIPPINES 220 220 60 802050-91 802046-91 802050D91 802046C91 802046j91 
ARGENTINA 
THAILAND 

220 220/380 50 802050-91 802048891 802050D91 802048F91 802050M91 802048P91 
PARAGUAY 
POLAND 
CHILE 
CHINA 

220 380 50 802050-91 
I 

802048-91 802050D91 802048D91 802050M91 802048M91 GERMANY 
PORTUGAL 
HONG KONG 200 346 50 802050A91 802048C91 802050E91 802048G91 802050N91 802048Q91 
NETHERLANDS 

220 380 50 802050891 802048A91 802050F91 802048E91 802050P91 802048N91 FINLAND 
SOUTH AFRICA 240 380 50 802051-91 802048-91 802051C91 802048D91 80205lj91 802048M91 
U.K. 240 415 50 802051-91 802049-91 802051C91 802049A91 802051j91 802049C91 
FRANCE 230 380 50 802051891 802048A91 802051E91 802048E91 802051L91 802048N91 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 220 60 802046-91 802046C91 802046j91 
ZIMBABWE 
SWEDEN 802048-91 802048D91 802048M91 
SWITZERLAND 380 50 
AUSTRIA 

802048A91 802048E91 802048N91 
DENMARK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
-.:) 

I 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR l21 (MITSUBISHI L MOTOR> 

,--------------1 
I r--l I 

+ 
, 

1562-82/UT I Voltage CV) Frequency 1500/UT 1500/UT 
Nat ion Bottom cover Top and Bottom tover 

1-phase (Hz) thread trimer thread tri•er Angled Seams 
I GUATEMALA 

COSTA RICA 110 60 802044A91 802044E91 802044N91 

I VENEZUELA 
IRAN I I 

IRAQ 
I INDIA 

URUGUAY I 

ETHIOPIA 
I KENYA 
I 

USSR 

I TANZANIA 220 50 802050-91 802050D91 802050M91 
TURK!Y 
NIGERIA 

II VIET-NAM 
GREECE I 

SPAIN 
I 

-
MOROCCO 
CAMEROON I 

60 

I PERU 
(BEIRUT) 802050-91 802050091 
INDONESIA 

I SYRIA 
TUNISIA 110/220 50 802050C91 802050G91 802050Q91 --I 

BOLIVIA 

I 
LEBANON 
EGYPT 
SRI LANKA 

I 

NEW ZEALAND 230 50 802051A91 802051091 802051K91 L_ AUSTRALIA 
CYPRUS 
KUlA IT 240 50 802051-91 802051C91 802051j91 
SINGAPORI! 
FIJI 

I TYPE L;-;;;.-.~'-r C-L/ 
~ 

VOLT IM-111 M-:nt v .. ~ .. Hz 

I SERIAL I 
l't_~ .. \. ..... 1!-o::,l:l' .... ,,,.,,.. ... l •• ,llJ 

~~~~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ fR":-~ 
·~ ~J 

~v~ ~ 
LF-PSA-·:>··.}· + (Bottom cover thread trimmer) 
SW1 ON SW2 ON 

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

~Q~~ .·· ... · ... ~Q~~g~~~ 
OFF OFF 

C± C1 C2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK 

LF-PSA-+·=··:·W (Top and Bottom cover thread trimmer) 

SW1~ ON 
SW2 ON 

~ d ~jj I \-- .. 2m. 3n 4D 5 6 1 a,===== I 
/wobJQ~Q~lL , 

OFF OFF ! 

C± C1 C2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK I 

LF-PSA- +++C (Angled Seams) 

SW1ill~ 
SW21J b b ·~ S~ ·~ 7~ bl ON 

1 2 3 4 

~ ~·~ ~ :::::: 

OFF _j OFF 
C± C1 C2 A ISW CCH AW +1 +2 LKB HBK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w 
00 

I 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR <PANA-SERVO MOTOR> 
Nation Voltage (Vl Frequency Part number of Nation Voltage (V) Frequency 

1-phase (Hz) the motor 1-phase 3-phase (Hz) 
GUATEMARA JAPAN 100 200 50/60 
COSTA RICA 110 60 802079-91 ECUADOR 
VENEZUELA KOREA 
IRAN COLOMBIA. 110 220 60 
IRAQ TAIWAN 
INDIA TRINIDADANDTOBACO 
URUGUAY UN I TED STATES OF AHER I CA 

110--120 220 60 ETHIOPIA CANADA 
KENYA PH ILl PPI NES 60 
USSR ARGENTINA 
TANZANIA 220 50 802080-91* THAILAND 220 220 50 
TURKEY PARAGUAY 
NIGERIA POLAND 
VIET-NAM CHILE 
GREECE CHINA 
SPAIN WEST GERMANY 
MOROCCO PORTUGAL 220 50 
CAMEROON 

60 HONG KONG 
PERU NETHERLANDS 
(BEIRUT) FINLAND 
INDONESIA 

220 220V 802080-91* SOliTH AFRICA 240 50 SYRIA ENGLAND 
TUNISIA 50 FRANCE 230 50 
BOLIVIA 110 110V 802079-91 DOM I N I CAN REPUBLIC 220 60 

·t.EBANON 
EGYPTY 50/60 
SRI LANKA 230 50 802080-91 NEW ZEALAND 
AUSTRALIA 
CYPRUS 
KlNAIT 240 50 802080-91 
SINGAPORE 
FIJI 
Each sinsle 110tor can operate on either of the sinsle-phase rJJJV and 240V and· is factory-set for use In 230V and 240V areas. To set up the achine for use 
in rlOV areas (•rked in the table),change the position of the 8\litch on the rear side of the box. 

Part oo•ber of the 110tor 

1-phase 3-phase 
802077-91 802078-91 

802079-91* 802081-91* 

802079891 802081891 

802080-91* 802081-91* 

802080-91* 

802080-91 

802080-91 
802081-91* J 

! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
w 
c.o 
I 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOP COVER & UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR (PANA-SERVO MOTOR> 
Nation Voltage (V) Frequency Part number of Nation Voltage (V) Frequency 

1-phase (Hz) the motor 1-phase 3-phase (Hz) 
GUATEMARA JAPAN 100 200 50/60 
COSTA RICA 110 60 802079A91 ECUADOR 
VENEZUELA KOREA 
IRAN COLOMBIA 110 220 60 
IRAQ TAIWAN 
INDIA TRINIDADANDTOBACO 
URUGUAY UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
ETHIOPIA CANADA 110--120 220 60 

KENYA PHILIPPINES 60 
USSR ARGENTINA 
TANZANIA 220 50 802080A91* THAILAND 220 220 50 
TURKEY PARAGUAY 
NIGERIA POLAND 
VIET-NAM CHILE 
GREECE CHINA 
SPAIN WEST GERMANY 
MOROCCO PORTUGAL 220 50 
CAMEROON 60 HONG KONG 
PERU NETHERLANDS 
(BEIRUT) FINLAND 
INDONESIA 220 220V 802080A91* SOliTH AFRICA 240 50 SYRIA ENGLAND 
TUNISIA 50 FRANCE 230 50 
BOLIVIA 110 110V 802079A91 DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 220 60 
LEBANON 
EGYPTY 50/60 
SRI LANKA 230 50 802080A91 NEW ZEALAND 
AUSTRALIA 
CYPRUS 
KUWAIT 240 50 802080A91 
SINGAPORE 
FIJI 

Each single 110tor can operate on either of the single-phase 2'lJJV and 240V and· is factory-set for use In *DJJV and 240V areas. To set up the 11achine for use 
in 220V areas (~~arked in the table),change the position of the svitch on ·the rear side of the box. 

Part oo•ber of the 110tor 

1-phase 3-phase 
802077A91 802078A91 

802079A91* 802081A91* 

802079C91 802081C91 

802080A91* 802081A91* 

802080A91* 

802080A91 

802080A91 
802081A91* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

197 9 23 7023 7 71 303010 9 22 350062-91 9 601053 27 23 
2022-4 11 22 7027 23 5 303335 11 9 350065 30 601068 19 14 
2905 27 8 7027 25 5 306334 11 5 350066 30 601068 21 3 
3044 7 44 7027 27 16 306335 11 12 350067 30 601072 27 19 
4009-1 11 8 7031 3 13 306336 11 17 350068 30 601086 19 25 
4020 5 7 . 7031 3 18 306337 11 15 350069 30 601086 21 15 
4020 15 7 703L 7 19 306338 11 14 350070 30 601088 19 9 
4104 17 26 7031 7 25 306339 11 10 350071 30 601089 27 18 
4300 9 24 7031 13 13 306553 9 5 350072 30 601095 15 17 
4304 27 27 7031 13 18 306566A91 11 1 350130 3 29 601095 15 24 

4500 5 19 7032 .7 13 306791 11 19 350130 13 29 601095 21 14 
4515 7 2 7033 7 20 306792 11 21 350131 3 14 601102 17 28 
4515 11 6 7033 17 10 306793 11 20 350131 13 14 601107 17 24 
4515 11 13 7039 3 15 306795 11 23 350132 3 16 601115 17 23 
4515 19 16 7039 7 16 350001 3 2 350132 13 16 608002 27 25 
4515 21 5 7039 13 15 350001 13 2 350153 7 1 708004 9 21 
4518 5 15 7043 29 2 350003 29 1 350154 7 3 716014-91 27 6 
4518 15 30 7066 23 9 350004 29 3 350155 7 5 742089 27 4 
4524 7 4 7066 25 9 350004A 29 11 350156 7 7 742092 11 18 
4524 7 6. 7078 3 31 350005-RA 5 14 350157 7 11 742227-91 30 

4524 7 37 7078 13 31 350005-RA 15 28 350158 7 12 742227-91 31 
4524 17 19 7078 29 9 350008-91 5 18 350159 7 14 742,271-91 5 32 
4527 19 4 7088 5 31 350008-91 15 25 350160 7 15 742271-91 15 40 
4528 7 35 7088 15 38 350011 5 20 350161 7 17 742272-91 9 28 
4529 7 9 7094 3 6 350011 15 26 350162 7 18 742272-91 19 10 
4531 5 17 7094 5 28 350012 5 24 350163 7 21 742373-91 17 35 
4531 7 31 7094 13 6 350012 15 32 350164 7 23 747005 5 9 
4531 23 3 7094 15 39 350013 3 4 350165 7 30 747005 15 9 
4531 23 8 7095 3 8 350013 13 4 350165-91 7 29 747006 5 10 
4531 25 3 7095 13 8 350014 3 3 350166 7 34 747006 15 10 

4531 25 8 7096 29 4 350014 13 3 350166-92 7 33 748001 17 32 
4554 17 4 7097 3 10 350015 3 7 350167 7 36 748002 17 34 
4554 23 15 7097 13 10 350015 13 7 350168 7 38 748002 27 5 
4554 23 19 7098 3 28 350016 3 20 350169 7 39 748003 27 12 
4554 23 22 7098 13 28 350016 13 20 350170 7 40 748005 7 27 
4554 25 15 7116 7 22 350017 3 25 350171 7 41 748005 9 19 
4554 25 19 7119 17 16 350017 13 25 350173 3 19 748005 19 11 
4554 25 22 7135 17 3 350018-91 3 24 350173 13 19 748005 27 11 
4561 15 29 7183 9 18 350018-91 13 24 350185 15 14 748006 11 7 
4567 15 16 7190 3 22 350019 3 26 350186 15 31 748006 19 7 

4577 9 9 7190 13 22 350019 13 26 350187 15 23 750014-91 5 2 
4751 11 2 107723-05 27 2 350020 3 27 350188 15 27 750014-91 15 2 
4803 29 7 167066 17 20 350020 13 27 350189 19 15 750015 5 6 
4805 9 25 179449-25 19 19 350021-91 3 21 350189 21 4 750015 15 6 
4806 27 29 179449-25 21 8 350021-91 13 21 350190-91 15 1 760149 5 3 
4808 5 25 200555 9 11 350023 3 9 350229 7 70 760149 15 3 
4808 11 4 200983 23 14 350023 13 9 350319 17 1 760150 5 4 
4808 11 16 200983 25 14 350024 3 11 350320 17 5 760150 15 4 
4808 15 33 201166 11 24 350024 13 11 350321 17 6 802044-91 32 
4818 27 3 201185 27 10 350025 3 12 350322 17 8 802044-91 36 

4820 5 30 201185 27 14 350025 7 24 350323 17 7 802044A91 32 
4820 15 37 201665 5 22 350025 13 12 350324 17 9 802044A91 33 
4821 7 10 201665 5 26 350026 9 8 350325 17 2 802044A91 36 
4821 7 72 201665 15 34 350026-92 9 7 350326 17 15 802044A91 37 
4821 17 21 202045 19 17 350027 9 10 350327 17 13 802044891 32 
4910 9 27 202045 21 6 350028-91 9 13 350328 17 17 802044891 36 
491.0 27 26 202433 19 18 350031 9 3 350329 17 18 802044C91 32 
4911 17 27 202433 21 7 350034 9 15 350331-91 19 1 802044C91 36 
4911 19 28 202522 9 6 350035 27 1 350335 19 2 802044091 32 
4911 21 18 202868 23 10 350036 23 2 350336 19 3 802044091 36 

5084 5 23 202868 25 10 350036 25 2 511004 19 13 802044E91 32 
5084 5 27 204585 9 26 350036-92 23 1 511004 21 2 802044E91 33 
5084 15 35 206337 11 3 350036-92 25 1 511013-91 19 12 802044E91 36 
5382 23 12 210025 7 32 350037 23 4 511013-91 21 1 802044E91 37 
5382 25 12 210061 27 28 350037 25 4 513065 15 22 802044F91 32 
5426 19 22 210585 3 17 350038 23 7 513078-91 17 11 802044F91 36 
5426 21 11 210585 3 30 350038 25 7 513082 17 12 802044G91 32 
5526 7 45 210585 13 17 350038-92 23 6 522007 27 20 802044G91 36 
5594 19 20 210585 13 30 350038-92 25 6 522008 27 21 802044M91 32 
5594 21 9 211301 29 6 350039-91 23 11 526004 19 5 802044M91 36 

5600 7 47 211387 7 43 350039-91 25 11 527006 17 14 802044N91 32 
5636 7 42 240062 5 29 350042 23 16 527009 15 18 802044N91 33 
7008 9 16 240062 15 36 350042 25 16 561010-91 19 24 802044N91 36 
7009 5 13 240062 27 17 350043 23 13 561010-91 21 13 802044N91 37 
7009 9 12 240104 29 5 350043 25 13 561021-91 21 12 802044P91 32 
7009 15 13 240130 5 21 350045 23 18 561029-91 19 23 802044P91 36 
7017 23 24 240131 3 23 350045 23 21 562022-91 15 15 802044Q91 32 
7017 25 24 240131 13 23 350045 25 18 562023A91 17 22 802044Q91 36 
7018 5 5 240132 3 5 350045 25 21 600010 15 19 802045-91 32 
7018 15 5 240132 13 5 350046 23 20 600012 17 29 802045-91 36 

7019 5 11 240220 29 10 350046 25 20 600016 15 21 802045A91 32 
7019 7 28 250010 29 8 350047 23 17 600024 15 20 802045A91 36 
7019 9 4 253539 7 46 350047 25 17 600081 17 31 802045C91 32 
7019 9 20 254018 23 23 350050 5 12 600098 19 6 802045C91 36 
7019 15 11 254018 25 23 350050 15 12 600099 19 27 802046-91 32 
7019 17 33 257565A 17 36 350051 27 7 600099 21 17 802046-91 36 
7019 19 8 300372 27 22 350053-91 3 1 600100 17 30 802046A91 32 
7019 27 9 300476 17 25 350053-91 13 1 600101 19 26 802046A91 36 
7019 27 13 301495 19 21 350058 9 14 600101 21 16 802046891 32 
7022 7 8 301495 21 10 350059 9 17 601049 27 24 802046B91 36 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

802046C91 32 802051J91 36 
802046C91 36 802051J91 37 
802046091 32 802051K91 33 
802046091 36 802051K91 37 
802046E91 32 802051L91 32 
802046E91 36 802051L91 36 
802046J91 32 802077-91 34 
802046J91 36 802077-91 38 
802046K91 32 802077A91 35 
802046K91 36 802077A91 39 

802046L91 32 802078-91 34 
802046L91 36 802078-91 38 
802048-91 32 802078A91 35 
802048-91 36 802078A91 39 
802048A91 32 802079-91 34 
802048A91 36 802079-91 38 
802048891 32 802079A91 35 
802048891 36 802079A91 39 
802048C91 32 802079891 34 
802048C91 36 802079891 38 

802048091 32 802079C91 35 
802048091 36 802079C91 39 
802048E91 32 802080-91 34 
802048E91 36 802080-91 38 
802048F91 32 802080A91 35 
802048F91 36 802080A91 39 
802048G91 32 802081-91 34 
802048G91 36 802081-91 38 
802048M91 32 802081A91 35 
802048M91 36 802081A91 39 

802048N91 32 802081891 34 
802048N91 36 802081891 38 
802048P91 32 802081C91 35 
802048P91 36 802081C91 39 
802048Q91 32 802094 31 
802048Q91 36 802095 31 
802049-91 32 802096 31 
802049-91 36 802102 31 
802049A91 32 810010-91 27 15 
802049A91 36 811017 11 11 

802049C91 32 811044-91 5 1 
802049C91 36 811048-91 5 16 
802050-91 32 811063-91 9 2 
802050-91 33 811064-91 7 26 
802050-91 36 9A2519 5 8 
802050-91 37 9A2519 15 8 
802050A91 32 
802050A91 36 
802050891 32 
802050891 36 

802050C91 33 
802050C91 37 
802050091 32 
802050091 33 
802050091 36 
802050091 37 
802050E91 32 
802050E91 36 
802050F91 32 
802050F91 36 

802050G91 33 
802050G91 37 
802050M91 32 
802050M91 33 
802050M91 36 
802050M91 37 
802050N91 32 
802050N91 36 
802050P91 32 
802050P91 36 

802050Q91 33 
802050Q91 37 
802051-91 32 
802051-91 33 
802051-91 36 
802051-91 37 
802051A91 33 
802051A91 37 
802051891 32 
802051891 36 

802051C91 32 
802051C91 33 
802051C91 36 
802051C91 37 
802051091 33 
802051091 37 
802051E91 32 
802051E91 36 
802051J91 32 
802051J91 33 

-41-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II PEGASUS 
SEWING® MACHINE MFG. •P 
CO .• LTD. 

© 1991 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

(0 2 9 1 2 H 2 4 0 P) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST
	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST
	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST
	PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEMATIC TYPE)(1)
	LIST
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEMATIC TYPE)(2)
	LIST
	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEMATIC TYPE)
	LIST
	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM(PNEMATIC TYPE)/PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(PNEMATIC TYPE)
	LIST
	PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(PNEMATIC TYPE)
	LIST
	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST
	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST
	ACCESSORIES
	LIST
	UT COVER
	LIST
	ＵＴ MOTOR(1)
	ＵＴ MOTOR(2)



